!(:R?EP\\IM1EB-8§51 - U.S. BEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE X GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
ACCGOUNTING CODE
AMENDMENT TO ~Se Atached
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD AWARD NUNBER
_ 04-50-M08045
RECIPIENT NAME AMENDMENT NUMBER
Arizona Department of Administration - ADOA 7
STREET ADDRESS EFFECT[VE DATE
] 10¢ N, 15th Avenue Suits 400 . FEB 28 2013
CITY, STATE ZIP EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO
Phoenix, AZ 85007 . December 18, 2014

CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE:
11,558 American Recovery and Reinvestment Act-SBDD-Arizona Gevernment Information Technology Agency

cosxsl%ﬁg‘%\g?en As ESTRATED GOST AbD PEDUCT ESTIMATED COST
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST $6,358,179.00 $000 $0.00 $6,358,179.00
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST $1,612,015.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,612,015.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $7,970,194.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,970,194.00

REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT
This Grant is hereby amended to implement the recipisnt's budget modifications submitted on January 31, 2013.

All previous terms and conditions are to remain in full effect.

may unifaterally terminate this Amendment,

This Amendment approved by the Grants Officar is Issugd In triplicate and constitutes an obligation of Federal funding.
By slgning the three documents, the Reciplent agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked helow and
attached, as well as pravious provisions incorporated info the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two sign ed
Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retalned by the
Recipient. If nol signed and retumed without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer

Spacial Award Conditions
X Line tem Budget

Others

SIGNATURE OF ﬁEFARTMENT.«OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER
PRI ;

Aaron V. Sandeen -ADOA Deputy Director / State CIO

DATE
i Ak "‘.q - -
i e N . 57 2
Jannet Cancino 54 Y\ JQ{(, LU ‘9 K31 5
TYPED NAME, T‘(_hED TITL%IGNATURE OF AUTHORIZER RECIPIENT OFFICIAL DATE
o, 28.03




Award Number: 04-50-M08045, Amendment Number 7
Federal Program QOfficer: Lynn Chadwick

Requisition Number; M09045A

Emplayer Identification Number: 866004781

Dun & Bradstreet No: 108544730

Recipient ID: 0411207

Requestor 1D: 0411207

Treasury Account Symbol (TAS). 0554

—-—--""“*AwardﬁG&S-info rrration

Jeffrey Crane Adm nlstratlve Jeffrey. crane@azdoa gov 480 652 9384

NIST Grants Officer: NIST Grants Specialist;
Jannet Cancino Nuria Martinez
100 Buraau Drive, MS 1650 100 Bureau Drive, MS 1850
Gaithersburg, MD 208981650 Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650

{301) 975-6544 : (301) 975-6215



OMB Approval No. 0348-0044

BUDGET !NFORMAT!ON Ncn-Constructlon Progra s

Grant Prclzgram ' Catalog of Federsl Estimated Unobhgated Funds New or Revised Budget
Function Domestic Assistance
or Activity Number Federal MNon-Federal Federal Non-Federal Total
(a) (b) () {d) () (i} _(g)
1,SBDD Arizona (no g 11.558 $ $ 6,358,179.00 [° 1,612,015.00 |5 7.970,194.00
2. | 0.00
3. 0.00
4, 0.00
5 Totals $ 0.00 % . 0.00 |° 6,358,179.00 | 1,612,015.00 |° 7,870,194.00
5. Ob’]ec‘t Clas”s‘ éatéé;ries- GRANT PROGRAM, %UNCTION DR ACTIVITY fc;iaf
(1)__SBDD Fed Funds Busa(2) SEDD in-Kind Malchiry _{3) {4) {8)

a. Parsonnel 3 2,210,400.00 3 824,519.00 $ - $ ¥ 3,034,818.00

b. Fringe Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00

c. Travel 19,187.00 62,060.00 81,257.00

d. Equipment 79,373.00 43,000.00 122,373.00

e. Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00

f. Contractual 4,020,435.00 507,800.00 4,628,335.00

g. Construction 0.00 0.00 0.00

h. Other 0.00 0.00 £.00

i, Total Direct Charges (sum of 64-6h) £,328,405.00 1,537,472.80 0.00 0.00 7.866,884.00

j. Indirect Charges 28,774.00 74,536.00 103,316.00

K TOTALS (sum of &/ and &) ¥ 6,358,179.00 ¥ 1,612,015.00 s 0.00 ¥ 0.00 s 7.970,194.00
7. Program Income 5 $ % 3 $ 0.00

Previous Editlon Usable

Authorized for Local Reproduction

Standard Form 424A (Rev. 7-87)
Presaribed by OMB Circular A-102



